900470246

10/16/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM494214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	٠.
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE G		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

١.				
	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Base 1836, LLC		10/15/2018	CERTIFICATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Limited liability company

Name:	The State of Texas by and through The General Land Office	
Street Address:	1700 North Congress Avenue	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	State Agency: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86852266	VICTORY OR DEATH
Registration Number:	5242285	LINE IN THE SAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

512-482-5242

Email:

sespenshade@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name:

Steven Espenshade

Address Line 1:

600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2:

Suite 2120

Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Espenshade	
SIGNATURE:	/sm espenshade/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Base 1836 Assignment Agreement to The State of Texas#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 86

TRADEMARK REEL: 006474 FRAME: 0669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Base 1836, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 3009 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77056, is using the following trademarks (the "Marks"), which are the subject of the following United States trademark registration and application:

MARK	REG NO. / APP NO.
VICTORY OR DEATH	86/852,266
LINE IN THE SAND	5,242,285

WHEREAS, the State of Texas ("Assignee"), a sovereign state of the United States of America, by and through The General Land Office, a state agency with a principal place of business at 1700 North Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks and the above-referenced registration and application owned by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee effective as of the date of the last signature below all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registration and application thereof, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Marks.

to the control of the
Signature Signature & Business & Laga (Affairs Date: 6/05/18

Executive